OP \$65.00 77933297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM633445

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC		03/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWERCO STAFFING, INC.	
Street Address:	5000 Valleystone Drive Suite 200	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27519	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77933297	SIMPLICITY. FOUND	
Serial Number:	77948198		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12165665791

Email: JENNIFER.HARDY@THOMPSONHINE.COM

Correspondent Name: Terrence J. Killeen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. Killeen, Esq.	
SIGNATURE: /s/ Terrence J. Killeen		
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AB_TowerCo - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Staffing)_2#page1.tif source=AB_TowerCo - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Staffing)_2#page2.tif source=AB_TowerCo - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Staffing)_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0330

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of March 17, 2021

The lien and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2011 by and among TOWERCO STAFFING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, as the administrative agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on February 3, 2011, at Reel 4467, Frame 0307, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature on Following Page]

TowerCo – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 40508529

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0331

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC

By: Name: Jon Colquoun

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.	Application/ Registration Date
TowerCo Staffing, Inc.	United States	SIMPLICITY. FOUND	RN: 3,945,798 SN: 77/933,297	Apr. 12, 2011
TowerCo Staffing, Inc.	United States	Design Only	RN: 3,945,875 SN: 77/948,198	Apr. 12, 2011

RECORDED: 03/22/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0333